

Special Case -01 of 24

Order no. 03 dated 06 .01..24

Today is fixed for prouction of the accused persons from P.C.

Two accused Rahul Yadaav and Sukumar Lama @ Nepali are produced from P.C.

They are taken in to my custody.

I.O. of this case files accused challan, Inspection Memo and an application, with a prayer for remanding them to jail custody.

Perused and considered.

Let the accused Rahul Yadaav and Sukumar Lama @ Nepali be remanded to j/c till further date of prodction.

To 19.01.24 for production and I.O.s report.

D/C by me ,

Judge, 3rd Spl Court, Bwn.

Judge, 3rd Spl Court, Bwn.