

Special Case -01 of 24

Order no. 09 dated 03 .04.24

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Both the accused persons in j/c are produced today and again remanded to j/c till further date of production.

Report not yet submitted.

To 16.04.24 for production and I.O's report.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn    Judge, Special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn