

Special Case –01 of 24

Present : Smt. V. B. Agarwal .

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court , Bwn, In charge .

Order no. 15 dated 29.06.24

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and report of I.O.

Both the accused persons in j/c are produced today and again remanded to j/c till further date of production.

Report not yet submitted.

P.O. is on leave. Case is adjourned .

To 12.07.24 for production of the accused person and report of I.O.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C.

Later : After passing above order at about 3.25 P.M. , received original Charge Sheet vide C.S. No. 582 of 24 dated 28.06.24 along with Original Chemical Report in respect of accused Rahul Yadav and Sukumar Lama offence u/s 21(c)/29 NDPS Act, 1985 submitted by the concerned I.O.

Xerox copy of Fir, Rough Sketch Map and Statement of witness also filed with its.

Seen.

Cognizance taken.

Let the original Charge Sheet vide C.S. No. 584 of 24 dated 28.06.24 along with Original Chemical Report be kept with the record.

To date (12.07.24) for production and supply of copy.

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C.