

Special Case – 01 of 24

Present : Sri M.K. Rai.
Judge Special 3rd court, Burdwan.

Order no. 32 dated 28.04.25

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence .

Both the accused persons in C/H are not produced physically from Burdwan Correctional Home.

Witness Sk Sujan is present to depose in this case.

Burdwan Bar Association has taken a resolution dated 28.04.25 to down their pen and abstain themselves from all judicial work to protest against the terrorist attack in Pahalgam , Jammu & Kashmir on 22.04.25.

Witness is released without examination.

Todate(29.04.25) for production of accused persons and evidence .

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn,