

Special Case –01 of 24

Present : Sri M.K. Rai.

Judge Special 3rd court, Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 34 dated 10 .06.25

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence.

Both the accused persons in C/H are produced on virtual mode from Burdwan Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files witness hazira.

Witness namely Sk Sujan is present to depose in this case.

He is examined in part and deferred by petition on the prayer of prosecution.

During evidence, documents and articles are marked as exhibit.

Todate (11.06.25) for production of accused person and further sevidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn.