

Special Case -01 of 24

Order no. 38 dated 01 .08.25

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence.

Both the accused persons in C/H are not produced physically from Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P.in charge is present .No witness is turned up. Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition u/s 311 of Cr.P.C. , praying permission to issue witness summons upon Dibyojyoti Ghosh (Executive Magistrate) whose name not entered in the witness list of C/S.

No objection raised by the Ld. Defence Counsel and endorsed therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Issue Summons upon him on the next schedule.

Todate (02.08.25) for production of accused persons and evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn.